## VILLAGE OF BIRON ANNUAL ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING MINUTES – APRIL 22, 2024

The April 22, 2024annual organizational meeting was called to order at 6:30 p.m. by President Jon Evenson at the Biron Municipal Center. The meeting was properly posted according to Wisconsin State Statutes.

**PRESENT:** Jon Evenson, Mark Honkomp, Tammy Steward, Dan Muleski, Patty Gapen, Jamie Biegel and Mike Guillemot. Also present: Clerk Anne Arndt, Peggy Doughty, Utilities Clerk

## PUBLIC COMMENT: None

## **BOARD COMMITTEE APPOINTMENTS:** President Evenson presented his Board committee appointments.

Personnel: Mark Honkomp, Chair; Patty Gapen, Mike Guillemot

Finance & Budget: Patty Gapen, Chair; Tammy Steward, Jamie Biegel

Legislative, Ordinance & Zoning: Dan Muleski, Chair; Tammy Steward; Mark Honkomp <u>Public Property, Safety & Recreation</u>: Mike Guillemot, Chair; Dan Muleski, Jamie Biegel <u>Public Works, Wastewater & Sanitation Services:</u> Tammy Steward, Chair; Mike Guillemot, Dan

Muleski

Water Utility: Jamie Biegel, Chair; Mark Honkomp, Patty Gapen

City of Wisconsin Rapids Wastewater Commission Representative: Tammy Steward

Motion Evenson, second Honkomp to approve Board Committee appointments as presented. Motion carried.

**<u>COMMITTEE & COMMISSION APPOINTMENTS:</u>** President Evenson presented his

Committee and Commission appointments.

<u>Board of Review</u>: Tammy Steward, Patty Gapen, Jamie Biegel, Village President, Village Clerk <u>Plan Commission</u>: Village President, Dan Muleski, Public Works Director, Tom Schneider, Pete Wolter

<u>Board of Zoning Appeals</u>: Noreen Bartosh, Myron Saeger, Carla Brizzee, Jan Gaber, Maggie Muleski, Dick Bartosh (alternate)

**Motion** Muleski, second Honkomp to approve Committee and Commission appointments as presented. M.C.

ADJOURN: Motion Honkomp, second Muleski to adjourn at 6:45 p.m. Motion carried.

Respectfully Submitted,

Approved by Biron Board of Trustees

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Anne Arndt, Clerk

Signed: \_\_

Jon T. Evenson, President